
The Archdiocese of Atlanta was elevated on February 21, 1962, from the Diocese 

of Atlanta which was established on July 2, 1956.  The archdiocese encompasses 

21,445 square miles and comprises 69 counties in north and central Georgia.
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office: 404-920-7340
media: 404-920-7344

office: 404-920-7800 fax: 404-920-7801

The Archdiocese of Atlanta encompasses the northern half of Georgia 
covering 21,445 square miles. Specifically, it includes the 69 counties north

of and including the following counties: Lincoln, McDuffie, Warren, Hancock, 
Baldwin, Putnam, Jasper, Monroe, Upson, Meriwether and Troup.

The Archdiocese of Atlanta is a vibrant, diverse and rapidly growing 
Catholic community. As of 2020, there were 103 parishes and missions,

274 diocesan and religious priests, 37 seminarians, 16 archdiocesan Catholic 
schools, 1.2 million Catholics, and 7.8 million people in north central Georgia.



Office of the Archbishop
office: 404-920-7303 fax: 404-920-7301 office: 404-920-7319

Office of the Auxiliary Bishops

office: 404-920-7333Priest Personnel

Vicar General

Ongoing Formation of Priests

The Most Reverend
Gregory J. Hartmayer, O.F.M. Conv.

Archbishop of Atlanta

Mardessa Smith
Sr. Executive Assistant

Bernice Zellner
Residence Manager

The Reverend
Gerardo Ceballos Gonzalez

Priest Assistant to the Archbishop
The Most Reverend
John Nhàn Tran

Auxiliary Bishop of Atlanta
Vicar General404-920-7303

archbishop@archatl.com

404-920-7303 • mwsmith@archatl.com

404-246-3270
bzellner@archatl.com

404-920-7466 
gceballos@archatl.com 404-920-7319 • bishoptran@archatl.com

404-920-7329 • yrivera@archatl.com

404-920-7333 • bishopshlesinger@archatl.com

404-920-7333 • vreyes@archatl.com

404-920-7319 • bishopkonzen@archatl.com

404-920-7319 • kmiles@archatl.com

ppoloche@archatl.com
678-595-9181 • ahailey@archatl.com

4 5a r c h a t l . c o m a r c h a t l . c o m

Yolanda Rivera
Administrative Assistant

The Most Reverend
Bernard E. Shlesinger, III

Veronica Reyes
Executive Assistant

Auxiliary Bishop of Atlanta
Vicar General

The Most Reverend
Joel M. Konzen, S.M.

Auxiliary Bishop of Atlanta
Vicar General • Moderator of The Curia

Kirial De Rozas Miles
Executive Assistant

The Reverend
Pedro Poloche, S.T.L, J.C.L.

Amanda Hailey
Administrative Assistant

Director



Office of Canonical Affairs
office: 404-920-7714

Office of Senior Priests

Office of the Chancellor
office: 404-920-7328

Office of Archives & Records
office: 404-920-7694

Deacon Nicholas
Wolfla, OFM Conv., JCL
Director of Canonical Affairs

Joann Cover
Administrative Assistant

404-920-7653 • nwolfla@archatl.com
404-920-7714 • jcover@archatl.com

The Rev. Mr. Bob Hauert
Care Manager

Katherine Roof
Administrative Coordinator

The Rev. Mr. Chris Andronaco
Part-Time Care Manager

Director

The Very Reverend
Victor Galier, V.F.

The Rev. Mr. Dennis Dorner Sr. Kath Owens
Executive AssistantChancellor

Angelique M. Richardson, CA, CRA Geoffrey Hetherington, CA
Archivist/Records AnalystDirector

404-920-7522 • vgalier@archatl.com
404-920-7435 • rhauert@archatl.com

404-920-7412 • kroof@archatl.com 404-920-7439 • candronaco@archatl.com

404-920-7325 • ddorner@archatl.com 404-920-7328 • kowens@archatl.com

404-920-7694  • arichardson@archatl.com 404-920-7693 • ghetherington@archatl.com

Lana Forbes
Administrative Assistant

404-920-7307 • lforbes@archatl.com

Megan Udell
Records Manager/Assistant Archivist

404-920-7695 • mudell@archatl.com
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Julia Estrada Pace
Executive Assistant to the CEO

404-920-7732 
jestradapace@ccatlanta.org

Monifa Holman, LMSW
Senior Director of Family Stabilization Services

Lisa F. McLean

Amy Sanislo
Marketing & Communications Manager

Director of Supporter Engagement
Christie Crane
Assistant Director

Volunteer & Partner Resources

Marla K. Juliano
Senior Director of Engagement

770-790-3102
mholman@ccatlanta.org

404-920-7758
emclean@ccatlanta.org

404-920-7767
asanislo@ccatlanta.org

404-920-7785 • ccrane@ccatlanta.org
404-920-7727

mjuliano@ccatlanta.org

Jacqueline Walker 
Community Engagement Manager

404-920-7775
jwalker@ccatlanta.org

Nicole Grice
Director, Performance & Services

404-920-7751
ngrice@ccatlanta.org

office: 404-920-7725 fax: 404-920-7726
catholiccharitiesatlanta.org

Catholic Charities Atlanta

Catholic Charities Atlanta provides 
transformative services that enable 
families to overcome barriers and 
achieve self-sufficiency.

Vanessa Russell
Chief Executive Officer

Kate Walker, LMSW
Director, Strategic Initiatives

Melissa Chapman
Controller

Allison Hernandez
Senior Director of Refugee Services

Kylie Gainey, ESQ.
Senior Director of Immigration Services

404-920-7729
vrussell@ccatlanta.org

404-920-7728
kwalker@ccatlanta.org

404-920-7778
mchapman@ccatlanta.org

678.222.3950
ahernandez@ccatlanta.org

Joanne Bennett 
Operations Director

404-920-7731
jbennett@ccatlanta.org

770-825-2407
kgainey@ccatlanta.org
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Joseph LeDesma
Administrative Project Manager

404-920-7865 • jledesma@archatl.com

Office of Catholic Schools
office: 404-920-7700 fax: 404-920-7701

Diane Starkovich, Ph.D. 
Superintendent of Schools

Nancy Dilly
School Psychologist

Karen Vogtner, Ed.S.
Associate Superintendent of Schools

Christy Scott
Assistant to the School Psychologist

404-920-7709 • cscott@archatl.com

Debbie Wheeler
Schools Program Specialist

404-920-7708 • dwheeler@archatl.com

404-920-7700 • dstarkovich@archatl.com

404-920-7713 • ndilly@archatl.com

404-920-7716 • kvogtner@archatl.com

Jennifer Hughes
Director of Parish Preschools

404-920-7704  • jhughes@archatl.com

Linda Bourgeault
Administrative Assistant/Receptionist

404-920-7440 • lbourgeault@archatl.com

Catholic Construction Services, Inc.
office: 404-920-7860

John F. Schiavone
Director of Real Estate Development

Randy Hood
Sr. Project Manager

office: 404-920-7873 • mobile: 770-527-5198
jschiavone@archatl.com

office: 404-920-7867 • mobile: 404-660-1771
rhood@archatl.com

office: 404-920-7868 • mobile: 678-618-1383
dkelly@archatl.com

Marie Rosenthal
Executive Administrative Assistant

404-920-7853 • mrosenthal@archatl.com

Dennis Kelly
Sr. Project Manager
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office: 404-920-7430
georgiabulletin.org

The Georgia Bulletin

Georgia Catholic Conference office: 404-920-7367

Office of Communications
office: 404-920-7340 • communications@archatl.com

media: 404-920-7344

georgiacc.org

Maureen Smith
Director

Allen Kinzly
Multi-Media Specialist

J. David Pace
Creative Director

Savannah Tully
Communications Specialist

Jonathon Hanten
Webmaster

Frank Mulcahy, Esq.
Executive Director

Nichole Golden
Editor

Tom Aisthorpe
Advertising Manager

Amy Castranio
Adminstrative Assitant

Johnathon Kelso
Staff Photographer

Andrew Nelson
Staff Reporter

Tom Schulte
Graphic Designer

o: 404-920-7344 • m: 470-558-6420
msmith@archatl.com

404-920-7348 • akinzly@archatl.com 404-920-7342 • dpace@archatl.com

404-920-7345 • stully@archatl.com

404-920-7343 • jhanten@archatl.com

404-920-7367 • fmulcahy@georgiacc.org

404-920-7436
ngolden@georgiabulletin.org

404-920-7441
taisthorpe@georgiabulletin.org

404-920-7437
acastranio@georgiabulletin.org

404-920-7432
jkelso@georgiabulletin.org

404-920-7433
anelson@georgiabulletin.org

404-920-7438
tschulte@georgiabulletin.org

Tatiana Villa
Media and Communications Specialist

404-920-7349 • tvilla@archatl.com
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Gina Garcia
Program Assistant

404-920-7552 • ggarcia@archatl.com

Maria Mijangos
Program Assistant

404-920-7489 • mmijangos@archatl.com

Office of Child & Youth Protection
office: 404-920-7550
ocyp@archatl.com

Jenni Weldin
Director, Safe Environment

Sue Stubbs
Director, Victim Assistance Program

404-920-7553 • jweldin@archatl.com

404-920-7554 • sstubbs@archatl.com

24 Hour Reporting Hotline
888-437-0764

The Rev. Mr. Dennis Dorner Sr.
Chancellor

404-920-7325
ddorner@archatl.com

Safe Environment

Victims Assistance

Office of Corporate
Formalities

Ian Trutt 
In-House Paralegal

404-920-7405 • itruitt@archatl.com
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office: 404-920-7587

Deacon Nicholas
Wolfla, OFM Conv., JCL

Director of Delegate for Religious

Joann Cover
Administrative Assistant

404-920-7653 • nwolfla@archatl.com
404-920-7714 • jcover@archatl.com

Office of The Delegate For Religious
office: 404-920-7714

Renee Ponce
Office and Ministry Assistant 

The Reverend
Gerardo Ceballos Gonzalez

Director

The Rev. Mr. William Bohn
Associate Director - Volunteer

404-920-7466  • gceballos@archatl.com
404-920-7587 • rponce@archatl.com 404-920-7339  • wbohn01@archatl.com
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Charles B. Jones
RCIA Support

Part Time
404-920-7527

cjones1@archatl.com

Patrice Spirou
Family Catechesis & Curriculum

404-920-7630 • pspirou@archatl.com

Michele McHale-Pickard
Catechesis & Certification

404-920-7625
mmchale-pickard@archatl.com

Office of Evangelization & Discipleship
office: 404-920-7623

Andy Lichtenwalner, Ph.D.
Director

Ivonne Vreeland
Operations Manager

William L. Clarke
Professional Development 

Part Time 

Monica Oppermann
Evangelization Strategies

Daniel West
Marriage & Family Life 

Allen Austin
Campus  & Young Adult Ministries

Elaine Phillips 
Youth Ministry

Patrick Metts, L.P.C.
Associate Director

Benedict Esposito
Media & Admin Specialist

404-920-7624
alichtenwalner@archatl.com

404-920-7623 • ivreeland@archatl.com

404-920-7635 • wclarke@archatl.com
404-920-7632 

moppermann@archatl.com

404-920-7631 • dwest@archatl.com

404-920-7641 • aaustin@archatl.com404-920-7633 • ephillips@archatl.com

404-920-7643 • pmetts@archatl.com

404-920-7634 • besposito@archatl.com
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Deuntae Robinson
Maintenance Technician

404-920-7882 • drobinson@archatl.com

Office of Facilities Management
office: 404-920-7878
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Rob McKinnon
Director

Chris Wynne
Maintenance Technician

Jim Haverkos
Maintenance Technician

Portia Riley
Office Manager

Arthur Glover
Facilities Supervisor

Eyvonne Meadors
Desk Attendant/Administrative Assistant

404-920-7800
receptionist@archatl.com

404-920-7877 • rmckinnon@archatl.com

404-920-7884 • cwynne@archatl.com 404-920-7883 • jhaverkos@archatl.com

404-920-7878 • priley@archatl.com 404-920-7880 • aglover@archatl.com
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Parish Support Services

Anne DeCaro
Senior Accountant

404-920-7421 • adecaro@archatl.com

Patrick Warner
Parish Systems Manager

404-920-7410 • pwarner@archatl.com

Christine DiMartino
Senior  Accountant

404-920-7446
cdimartino1@archatl.com

Catholic Education of North Georgia, Inc.

Susan Shirley
School Systems Administrator

404-920-7408 • sshirley@archatl.com

Mark Beno
CENGI  Accounting Manager

404-920-7309 • mbeno@archatl.com

Carolina Figueroa
Accounting Assistant

404-920-7424
cdimartino1@archatl.com

Office of Finance
office: 404-920-7426

Cheryl Harper
CWCP Regional Manager

404-920-7375
charper@catholicmutual.org 

office: 404-920-7375 fax: 404-920-7376
catholicmutual.org

Catholic Mutual Group

Brad Wilson
Chief Financial Officer

Elsa Rullan
Planning Manager

Camtuyen Pham
Controller

Holly Orsagh
Director of Financial Services

& Internal Audit

Neema Mollel-Mbonika
D&L Manager and Treasury Analyst

Laura Gonzales
Accounting Assistant

404-920-7404 • bwilson@archatl.com 404-920-7403 • erullan@archatl.com404-920-7402 • cpham@archatl.com

404-920-7906 • horsagh@archatl.com
404-920-7406 • nmollel@archatl.com

404-920-7426 • lgonzales@archatl.com

Alicia Gonzales Vega
Accounting Assistant.

404-920-7426 • lgonzales@archatl.com
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Amy Perry
S.A.S. Accountant

404-920-7409 • aperry@archatl.com

Theresa Southwood
S.A.S. Accountant

404-920-7427 • tsouthwood@archatl.com

Jack Husack

Elsa Penaherrera-Collins
S.A.S. Accountant

404-920-7425 • ecollins@archatl.com

Brad Wilson
President

404-920-7404 • bwilson@archatl.com

Shana Watson
S.A.S. Accountant

404-920-7426 • swatson@archatl.com

Charlotte Kindler

404-920-7443 • ckindler@archatl.com

404-920-7416 • jhusack@archatl.com

S.A.S. Accountant

Jessica Harris
Parish Support Specialist

404-920-7435 • jlharris@archatl.com

Sue Stanton
Parish Systems Administrator

404-920-7642 • sstanton@archatl.com

Shared Accounting Services

RCAA Administrative Services, Inc.

Nancy Von Hagel
S.A.S. Accountant

Teresa Nguyen
S.A.S. Accountant

Miramar Salamah
S.A.S. Accountant

Geriann O’Neill 
S.A.S. Accountant

S.A.S. Manager

404-920-7420 • nvonhagel@archatl.com 404-920-7417 • tnguyen4@archatl.com

404-920-7442 • msalamah@archatl.com

404-920-7423 • goneill@archatl.com
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Anthony Cotton
Project/Systems Consultant

404-920-7457
acotton@archatl.com

Office of Human Resources
fax: 404-920-7481

Chuck Thibaudeau
 Chief Human Resources Officer

Marquita Richburg
Director of Human Resources

Lily Gallagher
Director of Benefits

Rosa Montano-Parker
Senior Benefits Specialist

Fay Duhe`
Senior Benefits Specialist

Galina Martin
Payroll Specialist

Gisella Cotter
HR Specialist

Shannon Wiggins
HRIS Manager

404-920-7482
cthibaudeau@archatl.com

404-920-7483
mrichburg@archatl.com

404-920-7485
lgallagher@archatl.com

404-920-7486
rmontano-parker@archatl.com

404-920-7484
fduhe@archatl.com

404-920-7488
ejphillips@archatl.com

404-920-7490
gcotter@archatl.com

404-920-7492
swiggins@archatl.com
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Graciela (Gracie) Mulero
Office Manager

404-920-7585
gmulero@archatl.com

Justin Robertson
Support Specialist – Tier III

404-920-7453
jrobertson@archatl.com

Chad Sigler
IT Consultant – Tier III

csigler@archatl.com

Taylor McIntire
Support Specialist – Tier II

404-920-3104
tmcintire@archatl.com

Office of Information Technology
helpdesk: help.archatl.com

Office of
Intercultural Ministries

office: 404-920-7585

Tom Hardy
Director

Tomasz Kasprzyk
Information Technology Manager

Ashley Morris, Th.M.
Director of Black Catholic Affairs

Yolanda Muñoz 
Director for Hispanic Catholic Affairs

404-920-7454
thardy@archatl.com

404-920-7455
tkasprzyk@archatl.com

404-920-7586
amorris@archatl.com

404-920-7587
ymunoz@archatl.com
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Joann Cover
Administrative Coordinator for

Ministries for Life, Dignity and Justice
404-920-7898 • jcover@archatl.com

Office of Life, Dignity & Justice

Imelda Richárd
Prison Ministry Coordinator

404-920-7350 • irichard@archatl.com

Respect Life Ministry

Joey Martineck
Director 

404-920-7362 • jmartineck@archatl.com404-920-7362 • jmartineck@archatl.com

Restorative Justice Ministry

Jayna Hoffacker
Director 

404-920-7898 • jhoffacker@archatl.com

Justice & Peace Ministries

Disabilities Ministry

Kat Doyle
Director 

Director 

Maggie Rousseau
Director 

Kathy Daykin
Coordinator of Deaf Services

404-920-7897 • kdoyle@archatl.com

404-920-7362 • jmartineck@archatl.com

404-920-7682 • mrousseau@archatl.com 404-920-7683 • kdaykin@archatl.com
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The Reverend 
Pedro Poloche, JCL, STL  

Diocesan Judge

404-920-7500
tribreception@archatl.com

Christine Martineck
Business Manager 

404-920-7509 • cmartineck1@archatl.com

The Very Reverend 
Ignacio Peres Elizarraraz, JCL

Adjutant Judicial Vicar

office: 404-920-7526 fax: 404-920-7501

Court Administration

Metropolitan Tribunal

Judges

Defenders of The Bond

The Very Reverend 
Daniel Ketter, JCL

Judicial Vicar

The Very Reverend 
Michael Onyekuru, JCD, M.S. 

Adjutant Judicial Vicar

The Very Reverend
Paul Burke, JCL

Adjutant Judicial Vicar

Elyn Macek, JCL, J.D., MTSRobert Brown, JCL, STL, J.D.
 Defender of the Bond & Promoter of Justice Defender of The Bond

404-920-7506 • dketter@archatl.com

404-920-7504 • monyekuru@archatl.com

The Reverend Monsignor 
Edward Dillon, JCD

Diocesan Judge

404-920-7500
edillon@archatl.com

Dr. Felix Menendez, JCD, STL
Court Administrator and Diocesan Judge

404-920-7528 • fmenendez@archatl.com

404-920-7514 • pburke@archatl.com

Dr. Carmen Zubillaga, JCD
Diocesan Judge

404-920-7616
czubillaga@archatl.com

404-920-7524
rbrown@archatl.com

404-920-7564
emacek@archatl.com

404-920-7525 • ipelizarraraz@archatl.com
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Rev. Mr. Jim Tramonte
Special Assistant to

the Adjutant Judicial Vicar

404-920-7510 • jtramonte@archatl.com

Advocates

Matthew Krause
Stable Advocate 

404-920-7518 • mkrause@archatl.com

Alondra Flores
Notary

404-920-7508 • aflores@archatl.com

Auditors

Notaries Court Expert

Rosalba Coeto Solis
Notary

Rev. Mr. Pablo Cepeda
Pre-Trial Notary & Receptionist

Volunteer Advocates

Angela Pratt
Moderator of the Tribunal Chancery

Joseph Tovar
Chief Advocate

Dr. Ann G. Howe, Ph.D.
Court Expert 

404-920-7527 • rcoeto@archatl.com

404-920-7526 • pcepeda@archatl.com

Steven Corrales
Notary

404-920-7399 • scorrales@archatl.com

Duc (Duke) Nguyen
Notary

404-920-7512 • dnguyen2@archatl.com

404-920-7500
tribunalemail@archatl.com

The Reverend
Gaurav Shroff, JCL

Instructor for Privilege Cases
404-920-7531 • gshroff@archatl.com

404-920-7511 • apratt@archatl.com

404-920-7503 • jtovar@archatl.com

404-920-7507 • ahowe@archatl.com
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Krysten Maranville
Social Media Specialist

404-920-7305 • kmaranville@archatl.com

Rev. Mr. Rick Medina
Chief Advancement Officer

Maria D. Betz
Donor Analytics Lead

Bridgett Calia
Director of Operations 

Amber DeMartino
Senior Gift Officer

Suzanne Fusco
Donor Relations Officer

404-920-7615 • rmedina@archatl.com

404-920-7505 • mbetz@archatl.com

404-920-7622 • bcalia@archatl.com

404-920-7617 • ademartino@archatl.com

404-920-7614 • sfusco@archatl.com

Tracy Zelczak
Operations Manager

Julieta Sanchez
Database Assistant

404-920-7605 • jsanchez@archatl.com404-920-7606 • tzelczak@archatl.com

GRACE Scholars, Inc.

Office of the Permanent Diaconate
office: 404-920-7380

The Rev. Mr. Dennis Dorner Sr. Penny Simmons
Associate Co-Director of Formation

The Rev. Mr. José Espinosa
Associate Co-Director of FormationDirector

404-920-7327 • ddorner@archatl.com 404-920-7385 • psimmons@archatl.com 404-920-7386 • jespinosa@archatl.com

Office of Mission Advancement
office: 404-920-7600

office: 404-920-7900
gracescholars.org

Office of Planning & Research
office: 404-920-7852

Melissa Bassett Laurie Morse

Jenny Miles
Planning Manager

CoordinatorDirector

404-920-7902 • mbassett@gracescholars.org 404-920-7903 • lmorse@gracescholars.org

Francesca Lupinetti
Program & Support Services

Marketing Specialist
404-920-7680 • flupinetti@archatl.com

404-920-7852 • jmiles@archatl.com
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404-920-7466 • gceballos@archatl.com

Office of Vocations
office: 404-920-7463

The Reverend
Rey Pineda

Sally Scardasis
Executive Assistant

Pilar Castañeda
International Liaison

and Accounting Assistant

Director

The Reverend
Gerardo Ceballos Gonzalez
Associate Director of Vocations

404-920-7462 • rpineda@archatl.com

404-920-7463 • sscardasis@archatl.com
404-920-7464 • pcastaneda@archatl.com

Sarah Rocko
Coordinator for Women’s Discernment

Karina Leal
Residence Coordinator

St. Charles Borremeo House
404-920-7469 • srocko@archatl.com

kleal@archatl.com
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